502440352 07/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki HONDA	07/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Yokohama Rubber Co., LTD.					
Street Address:	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome					
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code: 105-8685						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz
Signature:	/Robert S. Katz/
Date:	07/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0074 CH \$40.00 294620

ASSIGNMENT

	·	(1)	Hiroaki H	ONDA		(5)	·		·	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)				
				ration of the sum undersigned, the						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YO	KOHAMA RU	BBER	CO., LTD	·.			
{10]	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, S	himbashi 5-ch	nome,	Minato-ku	, Tokyo,	105-8685	Japan	
			as defined in provisional, r	fesignated as the n 35 U.S.C. §100 non-provisional, di nsions, reissues an	, in the visional,	invention, and continuation,	d in all ap substitute,	olications for pand reissue a	patent includir application(s),	ng any and all and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTOMO	BILE TIRE				,3	(
	of Invention such as Title, Case								3	
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney De	ocket No.						
			for which the	undersigned has ((have) e	xecuted an app	plication fo	patent in the	United States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	July 25, 20	013					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat			29/462,030				
	filed applications		filed			July 3	0, 20	13	<u> </u>	
application any application any application and application an	applications for the initions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation are in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned fination a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned resulting from said apparts to convey the entire in the first the interest of the undersigned attention which may be not the interest of the document. In witness whereof,	e Assi agree or dive e in ob agree matio agree d Unit hereb lication derest	gnees may de s(s) to execute dision thereof, beloining evider (s) to execute as to perform ed States pate y authorize(s) n(s) to the sail herein assign by grant(s) the ary or desirable	em necessary. all papers necessor any patent or receard going forwer all papers and do not for Protection of all affirmative and to the Assignee and request(s) the disciplination of the firm of Banno fe in order to confide in	sary in colssue appared with occument industriates which is commissigned to see the commissioned to see the property with an analysis with an	connection with optication base such interfere its and performal Property or significant to the entire in the entire of	n any interior different, noe. n any act wisimilar agrecessary to tents to issterest, and outed, and the United	rerence which for the invention thich may be a ments. obtain, maintaine any and all hereby cover will not execute in sert on the States Pater	may be declar on, and to coop necessary in c ain or confirm Letters Patent ants that he has, any agreem his assignment and Tradern	red conceming perate with the connection with by relssue or is of the United as (they have) ents in conflict nt any further
D.J.	Tu 1 v 25	2013	2			太四	滋益	٧,	٠ ـ.	(O##1)
Date	July 25,	∠U1.		Name of Inv	entor _	本田 Hiroaki H		r <u>/</u>		_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor _					_ (SEAL)
Date				Name of Inv	entor _					_ (SEAL)
	•		-	1						
Date	·			Name of Inv	entor _					_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 030912 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 07/31/2013